September 2015

Arizona Office of Tourism

Monthly State Parks Vistiation Report

State Park

Alamo Lake SP

Boyce Thompson ASP
Buckskin Mountain SP
Catalina SP

Cattail Cove SP

Dead Horse Ranch SP
Fool Hollow Lake RA
Fort Verde SHP
Homolovi Ruins SP
Jerome SHP
Kartchner Caverns SP
Lake Havasu SP

Lost Dutchman SP
Lyman Lake SP
McFarland SHP
Oracle SP

Patagonia Lake SP
Picacho Peak SP

Red Rock SP

Riordan Mansion SHP
Roper Lake SP

Slide Rock SP*

Tombstone Courthouse SHP
Tonto Natural Bridge SP

Tubac Presidio SHP
Yuma Crossing SHP*

Yuma Territorial Prison SHP

Total All Parks

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University.

Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.

!Slide Rock SP was closed 5/17/14 through 6/20/14 due to the Slide Fire. Reopened 6/21/14 with limited access.
* Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figure now includes special tours and events not included in 2014.

September
2015
563
2,564
8,223
6,864
4,787
14,467
11,557
852
1,926
3,646
5,436
32,345
3,971
983
317
217
15,057
1,865
5,322
1,889
3,917
29,953
2,801
13,529
383
216
1,793
175,443

Note: Tubac Presidio YTD revised 6/28/17.
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2014
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8,892
633
1,559
3,341
4,477
25,689
2,909
1,057
127
320
10,901
1,123
4,680
2,308
2,887
11,097
1,816
8,660
352
245
1,457
127,751

Arizona State Park Visitation
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2015
YTD
26,224
65,962
87,249
123,088
47,123
125,551
91,380
9,889
16,228
40,208
120,589
404,912
116,822
14,349
7,315
5,326
180,810
77,345
50,390
18,271
52,003
253,426
38,339
113,207
8,988
16,684
49,877
2,161,555

2014
YTD
24,991
58,985
85,592
125,487
47,686
121,265
84,580
9,092
12,998
35,514
117,390
369,939
88,658
13,076
6,640
4,734
160,211
45,457
47,250
18,201
52,162
101,636
32,682
93,031
8,858
6,859
46,354
1,819,328

B
ARIZONA

YTD
% Chg
4.9%
11.8%
1.9%
-1.9%
-1.2%
3.5%
8.0%
8.8%
24.8%
13.2%
2.7%
9.5%
31.8%
9.7%
10.2%
12.5%
12.9%
70.1%
6.6%
0.4%
-0.3%
149.3%
17.3%
21.7%
1.5%
143.2%
7.6%
18.8%



