## September 2015 Arizona Office of Tourism Monthly State Parks Vistiation Report



Arizona State Park Visitation						
State Park	September	September	% Chg	2015	2014	YTD
	2015	2014		YTD	YTD	% Chg
Alamo Lake SP	563	687	-18.0%	26,224	24,991	4.9%
Boyce Thompson ASP	2,564	2,254	13.8%	65,962	58,985	11.8%
Buckskin Mountain SP	8,223	5,683	44.7%	87,249	85,592	1.9%
Catalina SP	6,864	7,085	-3.1%	123,088	125,487	-1.9%
Cattail Cove SP	4,787	5,626	-14.9%	47,123	47,686	-1.2%
Dead Horse Ranch SP	14,467	11,886	21.7%	125,551	121,265	3.5%
Fool Hollow Lake RA	11,557	8,892	30.0%	91,380	84,580	8.0%
Fort Verde SHP	852	633	34.6%	9,889	9,092	8.8%
Homolovi Ruins SP	1,926	1,559	23.5%	16,228	12,998	24.8%
Jerome SHP	3,646	3,341	9.1%	40,208	35,514	13.2%
Kartchner Caverns SP	5,436	4,477	21.4%	120,589	117,390	2.7%
Lake Havasu SP	32,345	25,689	25.9%	404,912	369,939	9.5%
Lost Dutchman SP	3,971	2,909	36.5%	116,822	88,658	31.8%
Lyman Lake SP	983	1,057	-7.0%	14,349	13,076	9.7%
McFarland SHP	317	127	149.6%	7,315	6,640	10.2%
Oracle SP	217	320	-32.2%	5,326	4,734	12.5%
Patagonia Lake SP	15,057	10,901	38.1%	180,810	160,211	12.9%
Picacho Peak SP	1,865	1,123	66.1%	77,345	45,457	70.1%
Red Rock SP	5,322	4,680	13.7%	50,390	47,250	6.6%
Riordan Mansion SHP	1,889	2,308	-18.2%	18,271	18,201	0.4%
Roper Lake SP	3,917	2,887	35.7%	52,003	52,162	-0.3%
Slide Rock SP <sup>1</sup>	29,953	11,097	169.9%	253,426	101,636	149.3%
Tombstone Courthouse SHP	2,801	1,816	54.2%	38,339	32,682	17.3%
Tonto Natural Bridge SP	13,529	8,660	56.2%	113,207	93,031	21.7%
Tubac Presidio SHP	383	352	8.8%	8,988	8,858	1.5%
Yuma Crossing SHP*	216	245	-11.8%	16,684	6,859	143.2%
Yuma Territorial Prison SHP	1,793	1,457	23.1%	49,877	46,354	7.6%
Total All Parks	175,443	127,751	37.3%	2,161,555	1,819,328	18.8%

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University.

Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.

Note: Tubac Presidio YTD revised 6/28/17.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Slide Rock SP was closed 5/17/14 through 6/20/14 due to the Slide Fire. Reopened 6/21/14 with limited access.

<sup>\*</sup> Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figure now includes special tours and events not included in 2014.